The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General 
Corporation Law of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended.  

FOURTH: The total number of authorized shares of the capital stock of this Corporation is forty-nine million, two hundred eighty thousand 
(49,280,000), divided into two classes, namely: Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock, all of which shall be without nominal or 
par value. The total number of shares of such Class A Common Stock authorized is thirty-two million (32,000,000) shares, without nominal or 
par value. The total number of shares of such Class B Common Stock authorized is seventeen million, two hundred eighty thousand 
(17,280,000) shares, without nominal or par value. The description of said classes of stock and the designations, preferences and restrictions, if 
any, and the voting powers or restrictions or qualifications of such Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock are as follows: